
 

Ecuadorian National Youth Selection Tournament 

California Complex, Portoviejo 

February 19-20, 2019 
 

 

February 19, 2019 

49 kg male: Billy Arias (Napo) beat Nick Sabando (Manabí) 3-0 

56 kg male: Víctor Alvarado (Loja) beat Mike Estrella (Manabí) 3-0 

64 kg male: Jeancarlo Anchico (Napo) beat Anderson Hurtado (Imbabura) 2-1 

64 kg male: Edwin Naichap (Morona) beat Johnny Mendoza (Orellana) 3-0 

48 kg female: Lady Coronel (Orellana) beat Yaritza Carreño (Manabí) 3-0 

51 kg female: Génesis Gómez (Pichincha) beat Nathaly Moreira (Orellana) 3-0 

60 kg female: Jamilex Salas (Napo) beat Mishell Guaranda (Pichincha) 3-0 

February 20, 2019 

60 kg female: Jamilex Salas (Napo) beat Allison Briones (Manabí) KO 1 

49 kg male: Billy Arias (Napo) beat Steven Castro (Loja) 3-0 

52 kg male: Frixon Molina (Orellana) beat Jeremy Zúñiga (Carchi) 2-1 

56 kg male: Kevin Alegría (Carchi) beat Víctor Alvarado 2-1 

60 kg male: Carlos Patiño (Napo) beat Mathew Torres (Manabí) 2-1 

64 kg male: Jeancarlo Anchico (Napo) beat Edwin Naichap (Morona) RSC 2 

69 kg male: Elvis Mina (Carchi) beat Miguel Bravo (Manabí) RSC 1 

81 kg male: Renso Folleco (Pichincha) beat Héctor Vera (Pichincha) 3-0 

+91 kg male: Gerlon Congo (Carchi) beat Yestin Espinoza (Manabí) 3-0 

 

Female Ranking 

48 kg: 
Gold: Lady Coronel (Orellana) 
Silver: Yaritza Carreño (Manabí) 
51 kg: 
Gold: Génesis Gómez (Pichincha) 
Silver: Nathaly Moreira (Orellana) 
60 kg: 
Gold: Jamilex Salas (Napo) 
Silver: Allison Briones (Manabí) 
Bronze: Mishell Guaranda (Pichincha) 
 



Male Ranking 

49 kg: 
Gold: Billy Arias (Napo) 
Silver: Steven Castro (Loja) 
Bronze: Nick Sabando (Manabí) 

52 kg: 
Gold: Frixon Molina (Orellana) 
Silver: Jeremy Zúñiga (Carchi) 

56 kg: 
Gold: Kevin Alegría (Carchi) 
Silver: Víctor Alvarado (Loja) 
Bronze: Mike Estrella (Manabí) 

60 kg: 
Gold: Carlos Patiño (Napo) 
Silver: Mathew Torres (Manabí) 

64 kg: 
Gold: Jeancarlo Anchico (Napo) 
Silver: Edwin Naichap (Morona) 
Bronze: Anderson Hurtado (Imbabura) & Johnny Mendoza (Orellana). 

69 kg: 
Gold: Elvis Mina (Carchi) 
Silver: Miguel Bravo (Manabí) 

81 kg: 
Gold: Renso Folleco (Pichincha) 
Silver: Héctor Vera (Pichincha) 

+91 kg: 
Gold: Gerlon Congo (Carchi) 
Silver: Yestin Espinoza (Manabí). 
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